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STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTETT Start 13:30 h 
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 199 KOCH Luisa GER 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 200 KOGLER Johanna GER 
O 202 SCHWABL Greta GER 

4 I 246 TÓTH Barbara HUN 
O 248 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 

5 I 229 DOLBINA Polina UKR 
O 272 DVORACKOVA Zuzana CZE 

6 I 273 GEIEROVÁ Ema CZE 
O 230 HAVRYLIUK Sofia UKR 

7 I 238 HEINLE Luna GER 
O 241 KUUS Helin EST 

8 I 269 LAI Emily CZE 
O 245 KISS Virág HUN 

9 I 201 PLANTING Lieke GER 
O 247 ZSIGA Petra HUN 

10 I 239 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 
O 203 ZAUNER Anna GER 

11 I 270 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 
O 271 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

12 I 197 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 
O 148 STAN Ioana ROU 

 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
13 I 198 HILBIG Lene GER 

O 252 KOPECKOVÁ Sophia CZE 

14 I 234 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 
O 165 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

15 I 219 SCHNEIDEROVÁ Ema CZE 
O 242 PÕLDMAA Kertu EST 

16 I 210 DOLEZALOVÁ Tereza CZE 
O 243 TARMET Lisandra EST 

17 I 286 HNATIUK Hanna UKR 
O 212 KREJČOVÁ Adéla CZE 

18 I 240 KÜTT Saskia EST 
O 166 HOPF Emilia GER 

19 I 263 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 
O 122 AIELLO Aurora ITA 

20 I 297 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 
O 164 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 

21 I 237 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 
O 216 NEPOKOJOVA Nikol CZE 

22 I 115 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 
O 163 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 

23 I 117 FUSETTO Giorgia ITA 
O 299 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 

24 I 174 WARMUTH Sophie GER 
O 172 SCHOLZ Lea Sophie GER 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 195 CHICK Thomas GER 

O 196 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 204 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 
O 205 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

4 I 208 KYNCL Michal CZE 
O 301 HENDRIKS Jelmen NED 

5 I 274 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 
O 244 KUUS Jaan EST 

6 I 149 MEREUTA David ROU 
O 290 KOLLMANN Julian Emil GER 

7 I 268 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 
O 275 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

8 I 206 BEITLICH Hannes GER 
O 227 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

9 I 225 OTTERSHAGEN Alexander NOR 
O 249 CHMEL Filip CZE 

10 I 250 CHMEL Matěj CZE 
O 147 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU 

11 I 223 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 
O 224 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

12 I 288 BERGER Nico SUI 
O 221 BOBIK Artem UKR 

 
 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
13 I 267 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 

O 280 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 

14 I 258 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 
O 264 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

15 I 123 DE CARLI Simone ITA 
O 207 BRIESTANSKY Sebastien CZE 

16 I 157 MAYRHOFER Dominik GER 
O 130 ABIS Edoardo ITA 

17 I 156 MALY Felix GER 
O 153 GROSS Gabriel GER 

18 I 287 REGTS Roel NED 
O 222 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 

19 I 266 MOTSCHMANN Felix GER 
O 161 SCHREITER Richard GER 

20 I 111 KOKKO Max FIN 
O 278 LUKÁCS Soma HUN 

21 I 257 VALGE Joonas EST 
O 112 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 

22 I 114 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 
O 145 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 

23 I 176 STRÜBE Maximilian GER 
O 155 KURZMANN Niklas GER 

24 I 151 DOMBEK Hendrik GER 
O 154 KLEIN Moritz GER 

 

 
 

*** S H O R T   B R E A K *** 
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STARTING ORDER Mixed 3000m QUARTETT ca. 14:15 h 
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 254 SÁBLIK Martin CZE 

O - - - - 

2 I 289 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 
O 217 SÁBLIKOVÁ Barbora CZE 

3 I 118 THURNER Carmen ITA 
O 262 PRIEDITE Agate LAT 

4 I 119 LIBRALESSO Noemi ITA 
O 300 JARMATZ Luisa GER 

5 I 256 MÄRTEN Uku EST 
O 175 VÖLKER Ashley GER 

 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
6 I 213 KURSOVA Zuzana CZE 

O 116 TORMEN Emily ITA 

7 I 158 PATZ Maximilian GER 
O 155 KURZMANN Niklas GER 

8 I 128 BERNARDI John ITA 
O 124 FICHERA Gabriele ITA 

9 I 125 LEONARDELLI Mattia ITA 
O 209 PROCHÁZKA Tadeáš CZE 

10 I 281 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 
O 113 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Mixed 300m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 200 KOGLER Johanna GER 

O - - - - 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 295 KUNZE Noah GER 
O 292 ABRECHT Amelie GER 

4 I 231 HUNGER Magdalena GER 
O 220 ANDRIUSHCHENKO Egor UKR 

5 I 228 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 
O 296 REINWART Frieda GER 

 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
6 I 236 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

O 235 VOLOSHYNA Milena UKR 

7 I 226 VOLOSHYN Dmytro UKR 
O 291 KOCH Laura GER 

8 I 294 REINWART Anastasia GER 
O 293 KOGLER Benedikt GER 

9 I 195 CHICK Thomas GER 
O 196 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

10 I 199 KOCH Luisa GER 
O 202 SCHWABL Greta GER 

 
 

*** I C E   P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTETT ca. 15:00 h 
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 241 KUUS Helin EST 

O 245 KISS Virág HUN 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 273 GEIEROVÁ Ema CZE 
O 247 ZSIGA Petra HUN 

4 I 269 LAI Emily CZE 
O 201 PLANTING Lieke GER 

5 I 284 VYSTRČILOVÁ Kateřina CZE 
O 271 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

6 I 203 ZAUNER Anna GER 
O 270 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 

7 I 197 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 
O 148 STAN Ioana ROU 

8 I 242 PÕLDMAA Kertu EST 
O 198 HILBIG Lene GER 

 
 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
9 I 243 TARMET Lisandra EST 

O 232 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

10 I 214 MACHÁCKOVA Monika CZE 
O 283 HLUŠKOVÁ Sára CZE 

11 I 108 MARTIN Lea GER 
O 240 KÜTT Saskia EST 

12 I 109 PFEIFER Paula GER 
O 215 MACHÁČKOVÁ Kateřina CZE 

13 I 237 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 
O 183 ALBRECHT Paula GER 

14 I 144 VAN VLIET Rosalie NED 
O 142 LEROY Isa NED 

15 I 141 HOOGENDOORN Lieke NED 
O 168 HOFMANN Josie GER 

16 I 173 UHRIG Michelle GER 
O 163 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 204 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 

O 205 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 274 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 
O 244 KUUS Jaan EST 

4 I 147 SOPTAREANU Yanis ROU 
O 149 MEREUTA David ROU 

5 I 268 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 
O 275 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
6 I 282 KURŠ Marek CZE 

O 206 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

7 I 267 SEMENIUK Matej CZE 
O 101 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 

8 I 138 VUNDERINK Olaf NED 
O 102 BALLA Jakob GER 

9 I 194 SANTANA Martin GER 
O 135 KORTLEVER Ede-Konrad GER 

10 I 103 HEIMBÜRGE David GER 
O 287 REGTS Roel NED 
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P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
11 I 134 DINIZ Philip NED 

O 139 VAN FELIUS Edsger NED 

12 I 137 RIDDER Daan NED 
O 188 GRABE Lennart GER 

13 I 140 VAN VELSEN Floris NED 
O 132 BOERSMA Arjen NED 

 
 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
14 I 133 BOLSIUS Pelle NED 

O 145 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 

15 I 277 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 
O 136 PIJL Nathan NED 

16 I 152 EMELE Stefan GER 
O 276 BEJCZI Botond HUN 

 

STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 246 TÓTH Barbara HUN 

O 248 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 

2 I - - - - 
O - - - - 

3 I 166 HOPF Emilia GER 
O 253 PAPOUŠKOVÁ Marta CZE 

4 I 286 HNATIUK Hanna UKR 
O 165 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

5 I 121 ZAZZARINI Camilla ITA 
O 251 FORSTOVA Jesika CZE 

6 I 107 BRUSCH Frida GER 
O 261 KUCINA Ance LAT 

7 I 120 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 
O 110 DUFT Isabelle GER 

 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
8 I 185 MEINIG Mia GER 

O 259 FEDERICO Silvia ITA 

9 I 182 HEMELTJEN Tina GER 
O 184 SAUER Alexandra GER 

10 I 183 ALBRECHT Paula GER 
O 181 GEUTNER Julia GER 

11 I 211 KORVASOVA Lucie CZE 
O 180 PODDUBNAIA Lina GER 

12 I 164 EHSELUNS Marlen GER 
O 178 SCHAEFER Melissa GER 

13 I 167 HEIMERL Josephine GER 
O 179 ADEBERG Sofie GER 

14 I 260 KOSAKA Rin JPN 
O 170 OSTLENDER Anna GER 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 104 HOPPENRATH Floris GER 

O 129 MOLINAROLI Piotr ITA 

2 I 106 FRIEDRICH Damian GER 
O 131 LUNARDI Emanuele ITA 

3 I 192 ENGST Levente GER 
O 105 FLAIG Jaro GER 

4 I 193 HUBER Leo GER 
O 127 PROVERBIO Thomas ITA 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
5 I 126 MINARI Lorenzo ITA 

O 191 SCHLÖRB Tobias GER 

6 I 222 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 
O 190 STIBENZ Luca Matteo GER 

7 I 161 SCHREITER Richard GER 
O 189 NGUYEN Tomy GER 

8 I 298 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 
O 186 SONNEKALB Finn GER 

 
 

*** I C E   P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women Team Sprint  ca. 16:35 h 
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 110 TEAM ECE - GER 

O 183 TEAM DESG - GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men Team Sprint   
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 101 TEAM ECE - GER 

O 194 TEAM DESG - GER 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women Team Pursuit (women)   
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 179 TEAM DESG JUN - GER 

- - - - - 
 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
2 I 173 TEAM DESG SEN2 - GER 

O 169 TEAM DESG SEN1 - GER 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men Team Pursuit (men)   
P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
1 I 186 TEAM DESG JUN - GER 

- - - - - 

2 I 153 TEAM DESG SEN2 - GER 
O 157 TEAM DESG SEN3 - GER 

P. L.  St.No Name Nat.  
3 I 154 TEAM DESG SEN1 - GER 

O 105 TEAM ECE - GER 
 

 
 


